Features and Benefits
•	 Capacity range 1- 200Ah
•	 Lead calcium alloy
•	 Sealed design, no watering required
•	 1,000+ cycles can be realized depending on Depth of
Discharge (DoD)
•	 Heavy duty grids maximize life
•	 Three to five year life expectancy in float applications at

77°F (25°C) ambient temperature
•	 Low maintenance - no watering required
•	 Operating temperature: -5°F (-15°C) to 122°F
(50°C); Recommended temperature: 68°F (20°C) to
86°F (30°C)
Standards
•	 Approved for air transportation (IATA A67)
•	 Recognized by UL File no. MH16464 and MH15740
•	 Non-spillable classification (UN2800)
•	 IEC 61056-1, IEC 60896-21 and IEC60896-22
compliant
General Specifications
Genesis® NPH Battery Series
Genesis® NP Battery Series
NP1-6 NP1-6FR 6 1.0   2.01         51     1.65         42 2.24         57 0.61         0.28 5 A
NP1.2-6 NP1.2-6FR 6 1.2     3.82         97     0.98         25 2.20         56 0.67         0.30 1 A
NP2.8-6 NP2.8-6FR 6 2.8   2.64         67     1.30         33 4.13        105 1.30         0.59 5 A/C
NP3-6 NP3-6FR 6 3.0    5.28        134     1.30         33 2.64         67 1.53         0.69 1 A
NP3.2-6 NP3.2-6FR 6 3.2   2.60         66     1.30         33 4.09        104 1.30         0.59 5 A
NP3.8-6 NP3.8-6FR 6 3.8     2.60         66     1.30         33 4.92        125 1.65         0.75 1 A
NP4-6 NP4-6FR 6 4.0   2.76         70     1.85         47 4.15        105 1.76         0.80 5 A/C
NP4.5-6 NP4.5-6FR 6 4.5    2.76         70     1.85         47 4.15        105 1.80         0.82 5 A/C
NP5-6 NP5-6FR 6 5.0   2.76         70     1.85         47 4.15        105 1.83         0.83 5 A/C
NP7-6 NP7-6FR 6 7.0     5.95        151     1.30         33 3.94        100 2.76         1.25 1 A/C
NP8.5-6 NP8.5-6FR 6 8.5   3.86         98     2.20         56 4.65        118 3.53         1.60 9 A/C
NP10-6 NP10-6FR 6 10.0    5.95        151     1.97         50 3.98        101 3.81         1.73 1 A/C
NP12-6 NP12-6FR 6 12.0  5.95        151     1.97         50 3.98        101 4.23         1.92 1 A/C
NP0.8-12 NP0.8-12FR 12 0.8     3.78         96     0.98         25 2.42         61 0.82         0.37 7 H/I
NP1.2-12 NP1.2-12FR 12 1.2 3.82         97     1.89         48 2.20         56 1.25         0.57 3 A
NP2-12 NP2-12FR 12 2.0    5.91        150    0.79         20 3.50         89 1.54         0.70 8 B
NP2-12-C NP2-12CFR 12 2.0 7.17        182     0.93         24 2.40         61 1.61         0.73 6 L
NP2.3-12 NP2.3-12FR 12 2.3     7.01        178     1.38         35 2.64         67 2.23         1.01 1 A
NP2.6-12 NP2.6-12FR 12 2.6   5.28        134    2.64         67 2.60         66 2.79         1.27 3 A
NP2.9-12 NP2.9-12FR 12 2.9    3.11         79    2.20         56 4.13        105 2.73         1.24 1 A/C
NP3-12 NP3-12FR 12 3.0  5.20        132     1.30         33 4.13        105 2.60         1.18 1 A
NP3.4-12 NP3.4-12FR 12 3.4 5.28        134     2.64         67 2.64         67 3.06         1.39 3 A/C
NP4-12 NP4-12FR 12 4.0   3.54         90     2.76        70 4.21        107 3.74         1.70 1 A/C
NP4.5-12 NP4.5-12FR 12 4.5    3.54         90     2.76         70 4.21        107 3.75         1.70 1 A/C
NP5-12 NP5-12FR 12 5.0   3.54         90     2.76         70 4.21        107 3.88         1.76 1 A/C
NP7-12 NP7-12FR 12 7.0     5.95        151     2.56         65 3.94        100 5.29         2.40 4 A/C
NP9-12 NP9-12FR 12 9.0** 5.95        151     2.56         65 3.94        100 5.94         2.69 4 C/N
NP12-12 NP12-12FR 12 12.0    5.95        151     3.86         98 3.94        100 8.26         3.75 4 C
NP18-12 NP18-12FR 12 17.2 7.13        181     3.00         76 6.57        167 13.6         6.17 2 D/E
NP22-12 n/a 12 20.9    7.13        181     3.00         76 6.57        167 15.1         6.90 2 G
NP24-12 NP24-12FR 12 24.0 6.54        166      6.89        175 4.92        125 20.0         9.07 2 C/D/E
NP33-12 NP33-12FR 12 33.0    7.76        197     5.16        131 6.22‡       158‡ 25.1        11.39 1 E/F
NP35-12 NP35-12FR 12 35.0    7.90        198      5.20        132 6.69        170 27.8        12.61 1 F
NP38-12 NP38-12FR 12 38.0   7.76        197      6.50        165 6.77        172 29.8        143.5 2 F/G
NP55-12 NP55-12FR 12 55.0     9.02        229     5.43        138 8.15‡       207‡ 40.8        18.50 1 M/E
Nominal Dimensions
NPH3.2-12  NPH3.2-12FR 12 3.2   5.28        134  2.64         67 2.52        64 3.05        1.38 3                                         A/C
Battery

Width
   in           mm
Height
in           mm
Nominal
Capacity
20hr rate-Ah
Typical
Weight
lbs          kg
Layout
Terminal
Illustration
FR* Battery
Type Volts
NPX-35-6 NP-35-6FR 6  35W/Cell     8   5.95        151    1.30          33         3.94        100     3.15         1.43 1 A/C
NPX-50 NPX-50FR 6   50W/Cell    13    5.95        151     1.97          50         3.94        100     4.60         2.09 1 A/C
NPX-25 NPX-25FR 12  23W/Cell     5   3.54         90     2.75          70         4.21        107     4.30         1.95 1 A/C
NPX-35 NPX-35FR 12  35W/Cell    8.5  5.95        151    2.56          65         3.94        100     6.06         2.75 4 A/C
NPX-80 NPX-80FR 12  80W/Cell    20   7.13        181    2.39          76         6.57        167    13.87        6.29 2 D/E
NPX-100 NPX-100FR 12  95W/Cell    28     6.54        166    4.92         125         6.89        175    21.38        9.70 2 D/E
NPX-135 NPX-135FR 12 135W/Cell    33   7.76        197     5.16         131         6.22‡       158‡    26.32       11.94 1 E/F
NPX-150 NPX-150FR 12 150W/Cell    40   7.76        197    6.50         165         6.77        172    31.50       14.29 2 F/GNP1-6 NP1-6FR 6 1.0   2.01         51     1.65         42 2.24         57 0.61         0.28 5 A
NP1.2-6 NP1.2-6FR 6 1.2     3.82         97     0.98         25 2.20         56 0.67         0.30 1 A
NP2.8-6 NP2.8-6FR 6 2.8   2.64         67     1.30         33 4.13        105 1.30         0.59 5 A/C
NP3-6 NP3-6FR 6 3.0    5.28        134     1.30         33 2.64         67 1.53         0.69 1 A
NP3.2-6 NP3.2-6FR 6 3.2   2.60         66     1.30         33 4.09        104 1.30         0.59 5 A

‡ Height is top cover. Overall height, including terminal is dependent
on the terminal configuration.
Note: All dimensions are +/- 0.08 inches (2mm); Weights are +/- 5%
Torque Specifications:
M5 Bolt: 26.6 lbf.in (3Nm) +/- 5%
M6 Bolt: 44.31 lbf.in (5Nm) +/- 5%
M5 Receptacle: 35.4 lbf.in (4Nm) +/- 5%
M6 Receptacle: 65 lbf.in (6.8Nm) +/- 5%
Terminal Illustrations
     Publication No. US-NP-RS-AA December  2016        3
Genesis® NP Battery Series
Nominal DimensionsNominal Dimensions
NP65-12 NP65-12FR 12    65.0 13.78      350    6.54         166         6.85        174     50.1        22.72 2 F/G
NP75-12 NP75-12FR 12    75.0    10.20      259    6.65         169         8.19‡       208‡     57.0        25.85 1 M/G
NP90-12 NP90-12FR 12    90.0 11.97      304     6.61         168         9.02‡       229‡     66.51      30.17 1 M/G
NP100-12 NP100-12FR 12   100.0    12.95      329     6.85         174         8.43‡       214‡     72.62      32.94 1 J/G
NP120-12 NP120-12FR 12   120.0 16.02      407     6.81         173         9.25        235     84.68      38.41 1 J/G
NP150-12 NP150-12FR 12   150.0    19.02      483    6.69         170         9.49        241‡    103.90     47.13 1 J/G
NP200-12 NP200-12FR 12   200.0    20.47      520   10.24        260         8.19        208‡    160.93     73.00 3 K/O
in.  (mm) in.  (mm) in.  (mm) in.  (mm)
in.  (mm)
in.  (mm)
in.  (mm)